L

COLLIN
COUNTY

Contract Change Order

Two (2)

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: JJ Red Commercial Roofing, LLC
323 Terrace Lane
Cedar Hill, TX 75104

Effective Date
Contract No.
Contract Name:

5-Aug-19

2018-116

Construction, Roof Recovery For Collin County

Justice Center

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2018-294-04-09
Change Order 1 Court Order No.: FYI
Change Order 2 Court Order No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Deductive Change Order for wet roof areas not removed and replaced.
Labor: -$2,756.90; Material: -$104,210.82; Contractor's Mark-up: -$6,054.78.
Per JJ Red Commercial Roofing Change Order Request dated 7/22/2019

2. Zero cost change to install TPO cover tape to coping cap and not PVC membrane

over coping cap.

Change Order No. 2 Total

($106,967.72)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only

be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was

Net Change to Change Order(s)
Previous Change Order No. 1
CURRENT Change Order No. 2
Total change orders to date:

The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be:

$2,142,635.00

$9,075.00
($106,967.72)
($97,892.72)

$2,044,742.28

ACCEPTED BY:

/ZBEI? T 5 ocADS (Please Print)

JJ Red Commercial Roofing, LLC
323 Terrace Lane

Cedar Hill, TX 75104 —~—~. .

AN

SIGNATURE 3
TITLE: /D,zsr; c/wf‘
DATE: 7// 2 °$// (9

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, Texas

75071

Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB

Purchasing Agent
DATE:




